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Undergraduate

UC Systemwide Fees

Tuition $ 3,740.00
Student Services Fee $324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition $7,626.00
Health Insurance Premium S 464.00

UCR Campus Fees

Associated Students (ASUCR) Fee $12.50
Associated Students Program Board (ASPB) Fee $20.00
Division | Fee $35.00
Educational Opportunity Program Fee $1.50
Green Campus Action Plan (GCAP) $2.50
Highlander Newspaper Fee $2.00
KUCR Fee $3.00
Recreation Center Fee $59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee $110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee $4.00°
Student Voice Initiative (SVI) $1.33
Subsidized Student Admission Plan (SSAP) $2.50
UC Student Association Fee $0.75
UCR Student Services Fee $6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees $ 4,933.08°
Nonresident Mandatory Fees $12,559.08 **

UC Systemwide Fees
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Tuition $3,740.00°
Student Services Fee $324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition S 5034.00
Health Insurance Premium $987.00
UCR Campus Fees
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Conference Travel Grant $10.00
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Fee Fellowship $1.04
Graduate Student Association Fee $13.12
Recreation Center Fee $59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee $110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee $2.00°
UCR Student Services Fee $6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees $5,399.16 *°
Nonresident Mandatory Fees $10,433.16 *°

Medical School

UC Systemwide Fees

Tuition $3,740.008
Student Services Fee $324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition S 4,081.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $6,638.00 **
Health Insurance Premium $987.00

UCR Campus Fees

Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Conference Travel Grant $10.00
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Fee Fellowship $1.04
Graduate Student Association Fee $13.12
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Recreation Center Fee $59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee $110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee $2.00°
UCR Student Services Fee $6.00

Resident Mandatory Fees

Nonresident Mandatory Fees

UC Systemwide Fees

Tuition

Student Services Fee

Nonresident Supplemental Tuition
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition
Health Insurance Premium

UCR Campus Fees

Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Conference Travel Grant

Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Fee Fellowship

Graduate Student Association Fee
Recreation Center Fee

Recreation Center Expansion Fee
Student Center (Commons) Fee

Student Technology Course Materials Fee
UCR Student Services Fee

Resident Mandatory Fees

Nonresident Mandatory Fees

$12,037.16°

$16,118.16°

$3,740.00°
$324.00

$4,081.00

$7,616.00**

$987.00

$10.00
$1.04
$13.12
$59.00
$149.00
$110.00
$2.00°
$6.00
$13,015.16°

$17,096.16°
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Self-Support Graduate Programs

Program Tuition

Flex MBA Program S 1,200.00 (per unit)
Executive MBA Program  $ 12,500.00 (per term)

Master of Finance Program  $1,100.00 (per unit)

Master of Professional Accountancy Program S 1,000.00 (per unit)
Online Master of Science in Engineering S 3,333.00 (per course)

t MFA in Creative Writing and Writing for the Performing Arts  $ 570.00 (per unit)

Fee Footnote
1 - New undergraduate students who returned the Statement of Intent to Register (SIR) have paid $100 toward this fee. It
will show as a credit on the Statement of Account.
2 - Assessed for fall quarter only.
3 - Students who initially entered professional schools in Fall 2002 are assessed a lower professional school fee. Learn more.
4 - Current and former students in professional degree programs who accepted UCR's offer of admission before August 25,
2003: Please read this notice.
5 - This is a per unit fee: $2.00 per unit for graduate students and $4.00 per unit for undergraduate students.
6 - This amount does not include the Student Technology Course Materials Fee.
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