

Page 1 of 4

Undergraduate	
UC Systemwide Fees	
Tuition	\$ 3,740.00 7
Student Services Fee	\$ 324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 7,626.00
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 464.00
UCR Campus Fees	
Associated Students (ASUCR) Fee	\$ 12.50
Associated Students Program Board (ASPB) Fee	\$ 20.00
Division I Fee	\$ 35.00
Educational Opportunity Program Fee	\$ 1.50
Green Campus Action Plan (GCAP)	\$ 2.50
Highlander Newspaper Fee	\$ 2.00
KUCR Fee	\$ 3.00
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 4.00 5
Student Voice Initiative (SVI)	\$ 1.33
Subsidized Student Admission Plan (SSAP)	\$ 2.50
UC Student Association Fee	\$ 0.75
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 4,933.08 1,6
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 12,559.08 1,6

Graduate

UC Systemwide Fees



Page 2 of 4

	rage 2 Of
Tuition	\$ 3,740.00 ⁸
Student Services Fee	\$ 324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 5034.00
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 987.00
UCR Campus Fees	
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Conference Travel Grant	\$ 10.00
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Fee Fellowship	\$ 1.04
Graduate Student Association Fee	\$ 13.12
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 2.00 5
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 5,399.16 ^{1,6}
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 10,433.16 ^{1,6}
Medical School	
UC Systemwide Fees	
Tuition	\$ 3,740.00 ⁸
Student Services Fee	\$ 324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 4,081.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition	\$ 6,638.00 ^{3,4}
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 987.00
UCR Campus Fees	
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Conference Travel Grant	\$ 10.00
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Fee Fellowship	\$ 1.04



Page 3 of 4

	Page 3 of 4
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 2.00 ⁵
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 12,037.16 ⁶
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 16,118.16 ⁶
MBA	
UC Systemwide Fees	
Tuition	\$ 3,740.00 ⁸
Student Services Fee	\$ 324.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 4,081.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition	\$ 7,616.00 ^{3,4}
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 987.00
UCR Campus Fees	
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Conference Travel Grant	\$ 10.00
Graduate Student Association (GSAUCR) Fee Fellowship	\$ 1.04
Graduate Student Association Fee	\$ 13.12
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 110.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 2.00 ⁵
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 13,015.16 ⁶
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 17,096.16 ⁶



Page 4 of 4

Self-Support Graduate Programs

Program	Tuition
Flex MBA Program	\$ 1,200.00 (per unit)
Executive MBA Program	\$ 12,500.00 (per term)
Master of Finance Program	\$ 1,100.00 (per unit)
Master of Professional Accountancy Program	\$ 1,000.00 (per unit)
Online Master of Science in Engineering	\$ 3,333.00 (per course)
rt MFA in Creative Writing and Writing for the Performing Arts	\$ 570.00 (per unit)

Fee Footnote

- 1 New undergraduate students who returned the Statement of Intent to Register (SIR) have paid \$100 toward this fee. It will show as a credit on the Statement of Account.
- 2 Assessed for fall quarter only.
- 3 Students who initially entered professional schools in Fall 2002 are assessed a lower professional school fee. Learn more.
- 4 Current and former students in professional degree programs who accepted UCR's offer of admission before August 25, 2003: Please read this notice.
- 5 This is a per unit fee: \$2.00 per unit for graduate students and \$4.00 per unit for undergraduate students.
- 6 This amount does not include the Student Technology Course Materials Fee.